



[Provisional Translation Only] This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

November 8, 2023

Ichigo Inc. (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime, 2337) Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman Inquiries: Takanori Sakamatsu, Senior Statutory Executive Officer Telephone: +81-3-3502-4818 <u>www.ichigo.gr.jp/en</u>

Completion of Ichigo Hotel Share Purchase

Ichigo has completed today the Ichigo Hotel share purchase announced in its June 8, 2023 release "Ichigo Hotel Share Purchase."

The share purchase is part of efforts to further strengthen its commitment to Ichigo Hotel (3463) as its sponsor and drive growth and shareholder value for Ichigo Hotel shareholders. Ichigo will continue to proactively support Ichigo Hotel and Ichigo Office (8975) and drive shareholder value.

Number of Shares Purchased	9,492 shares
Amount	JPY 999,944,500
Purchase Period	June 9, 2023 – November 8, 2023

Reference Information

Share Purchase Approved on June 8, 2023

Amount	JPY 1B (maximum)
Purchase Period	Up to 120 business days from June 9, 2023
Purchase Method	In-market purchases via securities firm

June 8, 2023 Release "Ichigo Hotel Share Purchase"

www.ichigo.gr.jp/news/p_news_file/file/Ichigo_20230608_Ichigo_Hotel_Share_Purcha se_ENG.pdf